TUITION AND FEES

GRADUATE PROGRAMS

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

TUITION: GRADUATE STUDIES IN BUSINESS

Master of Arts in Business Administration (MBA)

REQUIRED STUDENT FEES*

Registration Fee

Technology Fee (Full-time, 9+ credit hours)
Technology Fee (Part-time, 1-8 credit hours)

Auto Registration and Parking Fee (per year, first semester)

HOUSING ONE
(GRADUATE AND NON-TRADITIONAL STUDENTS) BEDROOM
Carroll Courts (per month) $630
Breakage Fee (non-refundable, per year $40
Laundry Fee (non-refundable, per month) $15
Programming Fee (per year, first semester) $35
Residence Hall Technology Fee (per semester) $50

Charges for Carroll Courts will be billed by semester for Fall (August-December) and Spring
(January-May), and by month for Summer Sessions 1 & 2 (June and July).

MEAL PLANS

Unlimited Meals ($105 Flex Dollars)
No meal equivalency allowance.

21 Meals ($35 Flex Dollars)

15 Meals ($65 Flex Dollars)

10 Meals ($125 Flex Dollars)
Commuter Block Plan ($75 Flex Dollars)

*Please see the Fee Schedule for a comprehensive list of fees.

STUDENT FINANCIAL SERVICES
sfs@leeuniversity.edu
423.614.8100

PER HOUR

$805

PER SEMESTER

$25
$110
$70
$40

TWO

BEDROOMS

$700
$40
$15
$35
$50

PER SEMESTER

$2,710

$2,670
$2,610
$2,370

$740

This schedule is intended to be
a planning guide. It does not
include books, supplies, course
fees, and lab fees that may

be applicable based on class
schedules. Books and supplies
must be purchased directly
from the Lee Bookstore and
will not be charged to student
accounts, unless the student is
eligible for a book voucher. For
a comprehensive list of fees,
please consult the University
catalog or contact Student
Financial Services. Tuition and
fees are set by the Board of
Directors and are subject to
change without notice.

Student Financial Services
can be reached by calling
423.614.8100 or via email at:

sfs@leeuniversity.edu

The University catalog can be

viewed online at:

catalog.leeuniversity.edu
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