



TUITION AND FEES

GRADUATE PROGRAMS

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

TUITION: GRADUATE STUDIES IN BUSINESS

PER HOUR

Master of Arts in Business Administration (MBA)	\$805
---	-------

REQUIRED STUDENT FEES*

PER SEMESTER

Registration Fee	\$25
Technology Fee (Full-time, 9+ credit hours)	\$110
Technology Fee (Part-time, 1-8 credit hours)	\$70
Auto Registration and Parking Fee (per year, first semester)	\$40

HOUSING (GRADUATE AND NON-TRADITIONAL STUDENTS)

ONE BEDROOM

TWO BEDROOMS

Carroll Courts (per month)	\$630	\$700
Breakage Fee (non-refundable, per year)	\$40	\$40
Laundry Fee (non-refundable, per month)	\$15	\$15
Programming Fee (per year, first semester)	\$35	\$35
Residence Hall Technology Fee (per semester)	\$50	\$50

Charges for Carroll Courts will be billed by semester for Fall (August-December) and Spring (January-May), and by month for Summer Sessions 1 & 2 (June and July).

MEAL PLANS

PER SEMESTER

Unlimited Meals (\$105 Flex Dollars) <i>No meal equivalency allowance.</i>	\$2,710
21 Meals (\$35 Flex Dollars)	\$2,670
15 Meals (\$65 Flex Dollars)	\$2,610
10 Meals (\$125 Flex Dollars)	\$2,370
Commuter Block Plan (\$75 Flex Dollars)	\$740

*Please see the Fee Schedule for a comprehensive list of fees.

This schedule is intended to be a planning guide. It does not include books, supplies, course fees, and lab fees that may be applicable based on class schedules. Books and supplies must be purchased directly from the Lee Bookstore and will not be charged to student accounts, unless the student is eligible for a book voucher. For a comprehensive list of fees, please consult the University catalog or contact Student Financial Services. **Tuition and fees are set by the Board of Directors and are subject to change without notice.**

Student Financial Services can be reached by calling 423.614.8100 or via email at:

sfs@leeuniversity.edu

The University catalog can be viewed online at:

catalog.leeuniversity.edu